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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 34 Women, 100m Breaststroke 2012 and older
26.11.2023 - 16:43 Results
National Record 1:11.14 WALTZING Aurélie SCD Bonn (GER) 27.11.2010
Meilleure Performance 18 1:13.90 ARENDT Nancy LN Bonn (GER) 04.04.1987
Meilleure Performance 17 1:11.14 WALTZING Aurélie SCD Bonn (GER) 27.11.2010
Meilleure Performance 16 1:11.63 WALTZING Aurélie SCD Dudelange 22.11.2009
Meilleure Performance 15 1:12.41 ALLAR Maud SCD Ettelbruck 22.10.2023
Meilleure Performance 14 1:14.54 ALLAR Maud SCD Obercorn 02.12.2012
Meilleure Performance 13 1:16.90 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon SL Luxembourg 05.12.2010
Meilleure Performance 12 1:17.72 MAILLIET Christine SCDE Dudelange 13.11.1999
Meilleure Performance 11 1:21.28 KOSALKA Caroline SL Dudelange 21.12.2003

TL Open W 17 +: 1:28.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:44.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:37.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:30.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.76 384 40.28 45.48
2. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.32 329 42.37 47.95
3. MEES Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.34 328 42.59 47.75
4. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:31.88 312 42.71 49.17
5. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:33.75 294 44.85 48.90
6. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.02 282 45.00 50.02
7. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.32 280 45.82 49.50
8. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.82 275 45.54 50.28
9. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:35.83 275 45.62 50.21

10. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:36.92 266 45.44 51.48
11. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:37.33 263 46.87 50.46
12. VRBATA Helena 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:38.93 250 46.61 52.32
13. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:39.91 243 44.90 55.01
14. BROWN ROCKOVA Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:43.69 217 48.13 55.56

DSQ REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW

7.1) (Time: 16:55)

DSQ VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:46)

Jeunes

1. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.08 472 37.02 43.06
2. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.71 444 38.35 43.36
3. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.96 368 41.29 45.67
4. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.58 348 41.85 46.73
5. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.95 344 42.03 46.92
6. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.43 307 42.87 49.56

Juniors

1. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.87 681 NR 33.38 37.49
MP 15 years

2. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.37 566 34.89 40.48
3. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.40 433 38.17 44.23
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 34, Women, 100m Breaststroke

Open

1. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.87 681 NR 33.38 37.49
Luxembourg Short Course Champion, MP 15 years

2. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.37 566 34.89 40.48
3. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.31 524 36.17 41.14
4. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.08 472 37.02 43.06
5. KIDD Francesca 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.53 447 38.43 43.10
6. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.71 444 38.35 43.36
7. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.40 433 38.17 44.23
8. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.76 384 40.28 45.48
9. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.96 368 41.29 45.67

10. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.58 348 41.85 46.73
11. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.95 344 42.03 46.92
12. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.32 329 42.37 47.95
13. MEES Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.34 328 42.59 47.75
14. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:31.88 312 42.71 49.17
15. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.43 307 42.87 49.56
16. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:33.75 294 44.85 48.90
17. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.02 282 45.00 50.02
18. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.32 280 45.82 49.50
19. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.82 275 45.54 50.28
20. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:35.83 275 45.62 50.21
21. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:36.92 266 45.44 51.48
22. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:37.33 263 46.87 50.46
23. VRBATA Helena 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:38.93 250 46.61 52.32
24. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:39.91 243 44.90 55.01
25. BROWN ROCKOVA Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:43.69 217 48.13 55.56

DSQ REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 16:55)

DSQ VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:46)
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